## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6653/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in RP No.2648/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYANT KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55076/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Singh Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Arush Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Leave granted.
- 2. Post the appeal for final hearing on 10.01.2024.
- 3. Interim order to continue.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)