SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7626/2023

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55076/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 18-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mandeep Singh Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Arush Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. After arguing for some time, the learned counsel for the parties have requested for referring the matter to the Mediation Centre at Supreme Court to explore the possibility of settlement.
- 2. In view of the said submission, the parties are directed to remain present before the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 30.01.2024 at 11.00 A.M.
- 3. The matter be listed after the mediation proceedings are over.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)